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HOUSE BILL 274

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

J. "Andy" Kissner

AN ACT

RELATING TO EMERGENCY CARE; CLARIFYING THE DEFINITION OF

EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 24-10-4 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1963,

Chapter 59, Section 2) is amended to read:

"24-10-4.  EMERGENCY DEFINED.--As used in [this act]

Sections 24-10-3 and 24-10-4 NMSA 1978 , "emergency" means an

unexpected occurrence [involving injury or illness to persons,

including motor vehicle accidents and collisions, disasters

and other accidents and events of similar nature ] of injury or

illness occurring in public or private places to a person that

results from:

A.  motor vehicle accidents and collisions;

B.  acts of God;
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C.  the commission of a felony; and

D.  other accidents and events of similar nature ."

- 2 -
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FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1999

February 9, 1999

Mr. Speaker:

Your BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY COMMITTEE, to whom has
been referred

HOUSE BILL 274

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Debbie A. Rodella, Vice

Chairwoman
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Adopted                        Not Adopted                         

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was 11  For 0  Against

Yes: 11

Excused: Luna

Absent: None

J:\99BillsWP\H0274



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

125338.2

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

February 20, 1999

Mr. Speaker:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 274

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1.  On page 1, on line 25 after “God;” insert “and”.

2.  On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety.

3.  On page 2, line 2, strike “D” and insert in lieu

thereof “C”.
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Respectfully submitted,

                                

R. David Pederson, Chairman

Adopted                        Not Adopted                         

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                

The roll call vote was 8  For 0  Against

Yes: 8

Excused: Luna, Martinez, Rios, Sanchez

Absent: None

J:\99BillsWP\H0274
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     FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1999

March 15, 1999

Mr. President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been
referred

     HOUSE BILL 274, as amended

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Shannon Robinson, Chairman 
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Adopted_______________________ Not

Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  5  For  0  Against

Yes: 5

No: 0

Excused: Boitano, Leavell, Stockard, Smith

Absent: None

H0274PA1
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